\$80.00 60693

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Crumrine	06/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motion Water Sports, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 97087	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60693791
Application Number:	11475121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: TBoyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12055-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=12055-18 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018574 FRAME: 0488

Dockel No.: 12055-0018

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of	of the following rights, title and interest:			
☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	hts, title and interest in the invention			
	es Provisional Patent Application Serial No	60/693 791 filed June 27, 2005		
	es Patent Application Serial No.			
	HARDWARE-LESS WAKEBOARD E AND METHOD OF MAKING ASSEM	BINDING COMPONENT AND ASSEMBLY MBLY		
Inventors (assignors):	SCOTT CRUMRINE			
Assignee:	MOTION WATER SPORTS, INC			
rosignee.	P.O. BOX 97087			
	REDMOND, WA 98073			
Whereas, I, the ab above and described in the	ove-identified Inventor, have invented certain new above-identified patent application(s) and/or pater	and useful improvements in the Invention identified nt(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");		
And, whereas I des	sire to assign our above-identified rights, title and	interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;		
Now, this indenture	e witnesseth, that for good and valuable considera	ation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;		
I hereby assign, se	ell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and	Interest in said invention, said applications(s) as		
identified above, including a United States, which may be and in and to any and all pri	my divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-p e granted or have granted for said invention, and i	part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of		
And I hereby author which may issue for said Inv	orize and request the Commissioner of Patents an vention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole	d Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent anght, title and interest therefo:		
 continuations and continuati 	ions-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, fi	re documents, including applications, for filing divisions, or obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent gnee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its		
5				
Signatura	CDI MADINE	JUNE 23, 2006		
Signature SCOTT	CRUMRINE	Date		
,	ACKNOWN EDGEN	FAIT		
32 7	ACKNOWLEDGEM			
11110 ODY OI	ividual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment	ee the above-named, SCOTT CRUMRINE, to me , who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same		
1 Sthen &	Claude 5	OCCUPAL SEAL		
Official Signature	And Lie	OFFICIAL SEAL ARTHUR P ARQUILLA NOTARY PLITLIC CALIFORNIA COMMINO-1628401		
Official Title My Commission Expires:		SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. IXP. JAN. 7, 2010		

PATENT REEL: 018574 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 12/01/2006